
From: Sen. Click Bishop
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: SB 62 Comments
Date: Thursday, March 17, 2022 4:55:09 PM

-----Original Message-----
From: Dale Banks <dale@loopylupine.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2022 4:40 PM
To: Sen. Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>;
Sen. Natasha Von Imhof <Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov>; Sen. David Wilson
<Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski
<Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>; Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr
<Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>
Subject: SB 62 Comments

Senators,

I am opposed to SB 62.  I am a small business owner in Homer.

As you consider the finances of this bill, keep in mind the risks to the sustainable industries such as fishing, guiding,
and tourism that are functioning quite well here.  If you move forward with this type of unsustainable exploration in
a critical habitat area, these sustainable industries that keep our community employed could be at risk.  Please
respect the Alaska Statute 16.20.500 and restrict uses not compatible with the primary purpose of Kachemak Bay
Critical Habitat Area.

Thank you.

Dale Banks

--
Dale Banks
Loopy Lupine
LoopEride
PO Box 2888
4854 Eagle Place
Homer, Alaska 99603
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://loopylupine.com__;!!LdQKC6s!aPAxkq0ia0ucom_-
Tkhp3_ylNumxwXDVSyBh-TkyxWvauyuGFe2RrYHuHIMI1ZD4eS3xrU6g_Cg$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://LoopEride.com__;!!LdQKC6s!aPAxkq0ia0ucom_-Tkhp3_ylNumxwXDVSyBh-
TkyxWvauyuGFe2RrYHuHIMI1ZD4eS3xhx4ISSY$
907-235-5100 office
907-299-0524 mobile

mailto:Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov
mailto:Finance.Committee@akleg.gov
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://loopylupine.com__;!!LdQKC6s!aPAxkq0ia0ucom_-Tkhp3_ylNumxwXDVSyBh-TkyxWvauyuGFe2RrYHuHIMI1ZD4eS3xrU6g_Cg$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://loopylupine.com__;!!LdQKC6s!aPAxkq0ia0ucom_-Tkhp3_ylNumxwXDVSyBh-TkyxWvauyuGFe2RrYHuHIMI1ZD4eS3xrU6g_Cg$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://LoopEride.com__;!!LdQKC6s!aPAxkq0ia0ucom_-Tkhp3_ylNumxwXDVSyBh-TkyxWvauyuGFe2RrYHuHIMI1ZD4eS3xhx4ISSY$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://LoopEride.com__;!!LdQKC6s!aPAxkq0ia0ucom_-Tkhp3_ylNumxwXDVSyBh-TkyxWvauyuGFe2RrYHuHIMI1ZD4eS3xhx4ISSY$

